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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL G S MODERN SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132369

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 60969

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILLAGE KHORA, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH - 209301
5 PRINCIPAL NAME NIRMLA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID gsmodernschool@yahoo.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8882888742

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/AFFILIATIONLETTER.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/Society.pdf
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/DEOCERTIFICATEnew.pdf

https://www.gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/RTERECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATEnew.pdf

http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/BUILDINGSAFETYCERTIFICATE.pdf

http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/FIRESAFETYCERTIFICATE.pdf

http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/FIRESAFETYCERTIFICATE.pdf

http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/SAFEDRINKING.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/FeeStructure2025-26.pdf
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER
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http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/ CALENDAR25-26.pdf

http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/ CALENDAR25-26.pdf

http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/CALENDAR25-26.pdf

http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/ CALENDAR25-26.pdf

NIRMLA

46

24

12

10

1:1.5

GARIMA CHAUHAN

PRATIBHA KUMARI

37
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 220 180 81.81 SOME OF THE STUDENTS WERE ABSENT AND
FEW HAD CLEARED COMPARTMENT
EXAMINATION

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 160 113 70.65 SOME OF THE STUDENTS WERE ABSENT AND
FEW HAD CLEARED COMPARTMENT
EXAMINATION

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8410

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 36 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 6 & 56
(IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15
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6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
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7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MS MADHULIKA BALUNI
2 MR RAJBIR SINGH

3 MS SUSHMA PAL

4 MS SANTOSH RAWAT
5 MS MEENA RANI

6 NIRMLA

7 BEENA KUMARI

8 MOHIT SHARMA

9 AJIT KUMAR JHA

10 USHA JAISWAL

11 POONAM SHUKLA

12 VINOD SINGH RAWAT
13 MEGHA SHARMA

14 NARAYAN KUMAR JHA
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VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

http://gsmodernschool.in/img/gsmodenvideo.mp4

BA

POST GRADUATION
MA

M.A History

MA HINDI

MA

M.Sc Chemistry
B.P.Ed

MASTERS

M.A.

post gradute

post gradute

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

PRIYANKA SHARMA

POOJA SHARMA

KANCHAN SINGH

PRATIBHA KUMARI

ANITA GAUTAM

SUNITA GAUR

KUNAL

PREETI SHARMA

KIRAN BAFILA

PRABHANJAY SINGH

RAHUAL PAL

BABITA BISHT

ABDUL QUADIR JEELANI

ARCHNA

NEMA

SHUBHAM KUMAR SINGH

RENOO SINGH

ANJU DEVI

KALAIVANI M
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PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT
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M.Com

M.Sc Biology
GRADUATION
MASTER OF ARTS
GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
GRADUATION
GRADUATION

M.Sc

Post Graduation

MA

M.COM

MA

BA

M.COM

BA

BA

BSC
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41
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VIJAYA TIWARI

GARIMA CHAUHAN

KM SONAM

SUNITA YADAV

LAVAKESH MISHRA

RAJVEER KUMAR

SUMAN PATI

PRACHI SHARMA
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PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MSC

MSC (CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY)
Auxillary Nurse - Midwivws Health Worker
Post Graduation

MCA

B.Sc

B.A.

M.COM

77



