# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	G S MODERN SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132369
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60969
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE KHORA, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH - 209301
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NIRMLA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gsmodernschool@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8882888742

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/AFFILIATIONLETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/Society.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/DEOCERTIFICATEnew.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/RTERECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATEnew.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/BUILDINGSAFETYCERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/FIRESAFETYCERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/FIRESAFETYCERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/SAFEDRINKING.pdf

# NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/FeeStructure2025-26.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/CALENDAR25-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/CALENDAR25-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/CALENDAR25-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://gsmodernschool.in/cbsdoc/CALENDAR25-26.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NIRMLA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	24
	TGT	12
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	GARIMA CHAUHAN
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	PRATIBHA KUMARI

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	220	180	81.81	SOME OF THE STUDENTS WERE ABSENT AND FEW HAD CLEARED COMPARTMENT EXAMINATION

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	160	113	70.65	SOME OF THE STUDENTS WERE ABSENT AND FEW HAD CLEARED COMPARTMENT EXAMINATION

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8410
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://gsmodernschool.in/img/gsmodenvideo.mp4

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MS MADHULIKA BALUNI	VICE PRINCIPAL	BA
2	MR RAJBIR SINGH	PGT	POST GRADUATION
3	MS SUSHMA PAL	PGT	MA
4	MS SANTOSH RAWAT	PGT	M.A History
5	MS MEENA RANI	PGT	MA HINDI
6	NIRMLA	PRINCIPAL	MA
7	BEENA KUMARI	PGT	M.Sc Chemistry
8	MOHIT SHARMA	PGT	B.P.Ed
9	AJIT KUMAR JHA	PGT	MASTERS
10	USHA JAISWAL	TGT	M.A.
11	POONAM SHUKLA	PGT	post gradute
12	VINOD SINGH RAWAT	PGT	post gradute
13	MEGHA SHARMA	PGT	POST GRADUATION
14	NARAYAN KUMAR JHA	PGT	POST GRADUATION

15	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PGT	M.Com
16	POOJA SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc Biology
17	KANCHAN SINGH	OTHER	GRADUATION
18	PRATIBHA KUMARI	OTHER	MASTER OF ARTS
19	ANITA GAUTAM	TGT	GRADUATION
20	SUNITA GAUR	PGT	POST GRADUATION
21	KUNAL	PGT	POST GRADUATION
22	PREETI SHARMA	TGT	GRADUATION
23	KIRAN BAFILA	TGT	GRADUATION
24	PRABHANJAY SINGH	PGT	M.Sc
25	RAHUAL PAL	PET	Post Graduation
26	BABITA BISHT	PGT	MA
27	ABDUL QUADIR JEELANI	PGT	M.COM
28	ARCHNA	PGT	MA
29	NEMA	TGT	BA
30	SHUBHAM KUMAR SINGH	PGT	M.COM
31	RENOO SINGH	TGT	ВА
32	ANJU DEVI	TGT	ВА
33	KALAIVANI M	TGT	BSC

34	VIJAYA TIWARI	PRT	MSC
35	GARIMA CHAUHAN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MSC (CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY)
36	KM SONAM	WELLNEES TEACHER	Auxillary Nurse - Midwivws Health Worker
37	SUNITA YADAV	TGT	Post Graduation
38	LAVAKESH MISHRA	PGT	MCA
39	RAJVEER KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc
40	SUMAN PATI	TGT	B.A.
41	PRACHI SHARMA	TGT	M.COM